How concerned are you about the following: - Your ability to afford living in Toronto

Gender

TotaI Male Female Other/Pref - -
er not to
answer

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 801 387 412 2 226 315 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 801 378 421 2 248 297 256
673 320 351 2 237 257 180
Top 2 Box (Net) 84% 85% 83% 100% 95% 86% 70%
** EF F
381 176 204 1 149 149 83
Very concerned 48% 47% 48% 46% 60% 50% 33%
** EF F
292 144 147 1 88 108 96
Somewhat concerned 36% 38% 35% 54% 35% 36% 38%
* %
128 57 70 - 12 40 76
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 15% 17% - 5% 14% 30%
** D DE
100 44 57 - 9 32 58
Not very concerned 13% 12% 13% - 4% 11% 23%
** D DE
27 14 14 - 2 8 18
Not at all concerned 3% 4% 3% - 1% 3% 7%
* % DE
801 378 421 2 248 297 256
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How concerned are you about the following: - Your ability to buy a home in Toronto, should you want to

Gender

TotaI Male Female Other/Pref - -
er not to
answer

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 372 163 207 2 143 140 89
Base: All Answering (wtd) 371 163 206 2 158 132 81
311 130 180 2 145 111 55
Top 2 Box (Net) 84% 80% 87% 100% 92% 84% 68%
* % F F *
239 98 139 2 107 91 41
Very concerned 64% 60% 67% 100% 68% 69% 51%
*% F F *
72 32 41 - 38 20 14
Somewhat concerned 19% 19% 20% - 24% 15% 17%
* % *
60 33 26 - 13 21 26
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 16% 20% 13% - 8% 16% 32%
* % DE*
31 21 10 - 9 12 10
Not very concerned 8% 13% 5% - 6% 9% 13%
B * %k *
28 12 17 - 4 8 16
Not at all concerned 8% 7% 8% - 3% 6% 19%
* % DE*
371 163 206 2 158 132 81
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How concerned are you about the following: - The affordability of homes in Toronto for the next generation

TotaI Male Female Other/Pref - -
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 801 387 412 2 226 315 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 801 378 421 2 248 297 256
706 327 377 2 235 267 204
Top 2 Box (Net) 88% 87% 89% 100% 95% 90% 80%
** EF F
473 211 260 2 169 172 132
Very concerned 59% 56% 62% 100% 68% 58% 52%
* % EF
232 116 116 - 66 95 72
Somewhat concerned 29% 31% 28% - 27% 32% 28%
* 3k
95 50 45 - 13 30 52
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 13% 11% - 5% 10% 20%
** D DE
71 36 35 - 12 21 37
Not very concerned 9% 9% 8% - 5% 7% 15%
* % DE
24 15 10 - 1 9 14
Not at all concerned 3% 4% 2% - * 3% 6%
* % D D
801 378 421 2 248 297 256
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How concerned are you about the following: - The affordability of rental units in Toronto

T e

Total Male Female [ Other/Pref
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 801 387 412 2 226 315 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 801 378 421 2 248 297 256
721 336 383 2 240 268 213
Top 2 Box (Net) 90% 89% 91% 100% 96% 90% 83%
** EF F
446 198 248 1 153 170 123
Very concerned 56% 52% 59% 46% 62% 57% 48%
** F F
275 139 135 1 87 98 90
Somewhat concerned 34% 37% 32% 54% 35% 33% 35%
* %
80 41 39 - 9 28 43
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 11% 9% - 4% 10% 17%
** D DE
61 31 30 - 8 21 32
Not very concerned 8% 8% 7% - 3% 7% 12%
** D DE
19 10 9 - 1 7 11
Not at all concerned 2% 3% 2% - * 2% 4%
* % D
801 378 421 2 248 297 256
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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How would you grade Toronto City Council on addressing the issue of housing affordability in Toronto?

TotaI Male Female Other/Pref - -
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 801 387 412 2 226 315 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 801 378 421 2 248 297 256
44 25 19 - 23 14 7
A - top marks 5% 7% 5% - 9% 5% 3%
* 3k F
59 32 27 - 23 26 10
B 7% 8% 6% - 9% 9% 4%
* % F F
260 112 148 - 70 90 100
C 32% 30% 35% - 28% 30% 39%
* 3k DE
187 88 99 1 57 66 65
D 23% 23% 23% 54% 23% 22% 25%
* 3k
251 122 129 1 76 101 74
F - Failing grade 31% 32% 31% 46% 31% 34% 29%
* %
801 378 421 2 248 297 256
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Which is closer to your point of view?

TotaI Male Female Other/Pref - -
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 801 387 412 2 226 315 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 801 378 421 2 248 297 256
580 276 302 2 171 217 192
We need to increase the supply of homes 72% 73% 72% 100% 69% 73% 75%
* 3k
221 102 119 - 77 80 64
We need to reduce the demand for homes 28% 27% 28% - 31% 27% 25%
* %
801 378 421 2 248 297 256
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Toronto City Council has done enough to address affordability issues in Toronto

TotaI Male Female Other/Pref - -
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 801 387 412 2 226 315 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 801 378 421 2 248 297 256
232 112 120 - 100 72 60
Top 2 Box (Net) 29% 30% 29% - 40% 24% 24%
70 36 34 - 32 24 14
Strongly agree 9% 10% 8% - 13% 8% 6%
* % F
163 76 87 - 68 49 46
Somewhat agree 20% 20% 21% - 27% 16% 18%
* 3k EF
569 266 301 2 149 225 195
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 71% 70% 71% 100% 60% 76% 76%
* 3k D D
264 118 146 - 58 105 101
Somewhat disagree 33% 31% 35% - 23% 35% 39%
* % D D
305 147 155 2 91 119 94
Strongly disagree 38% 39% 37% 100% 37% 40% 37%
* %k
801 378 421 2 248 297 256
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - Toronto has a housing affordability crisis

TotaI Male Female Other/Pref - -
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 801 387 412 2 226 315 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 801 378 421 2 248 297 256
748 345 401 2 237 278 233
Top 2 Box (Net) 93% 91% 95% 100% 95% 94% 91%
A * 3k
497 224 270 2 159 181 157
Strongly agree 62% 59% 64% 100% 64% 61% 61%
* %
251 121 131 - 78 97 76
Somewhat agree 31% 32% 31% - 31% 33% 30%
* 3k
53 32 20 - 12 18 23
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 7% 9% 5% - 5% 6% 9%
B * 3k
37 24 14 - 9 13 15
Somewhat disagree 5% 6% 3% - 1% 1% 6%
* %
16 9 7 - 3 5 7
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% - 1% 2% 3%
* %k
801 378 421 2 248 297 256
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - The next Mayor of Toronto needs to make housing affordability a top priority

TotaI Male Female Other/Pref - -
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 801 387 412 2 226 315 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 801 378 421 2 248 297 256
714 335 378 2 241 260 214
Top 2 Box (Net) 89% 89% 90% 100% 97% 87% 84%
416 191 223 2 143 161 113
Strongly agree 52% 51% 53% 100% 57% 54% 44%
* % F F
298 143 155 - 98 99 101
Somewhat agree 37% 38% 37% - 39% 33% 40%
* 3k
87 43 44 - 8 37 41
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 11% 11% 10% - 3% 13% 16%
* 3k D D
67 34 33 - 7 31 30
Somewhat disagree 8% 9% 8% - 3% 10% 12%
* % D D
19 9 10 - 1 6 12
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% - * 2% 5%
* %k D
801 378 421 2 248 297 256
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: - We need to build more homes quickly in Toronto to keep up with the pace of
growth in this city

TotaI Male Female Other/Pref - -
er not to
answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 801 387 412 2 226 315 260
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 801 378 421 2 248 297 256
632 305 326 2 206 229 197
Top 2 Box (Net) 79% 81% 77% 100% 83% 77% 77%
* 3k
298 150 146 2 104 103 90
Strongly agree 37% 40% 35% 100% 42% 35% 35%
* %
334 154 180 - 101 126 107
Somewhat agree 42% 41% 43% - 41% 42% 42%
* 3k
169 73 96 - 43 68 58
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 21% 19% 23% - 17% 23% 23%
* 3k
124 53 71 - 35 52 36
Somewhat disagree 15% 14% 17% - 14% 18% 14%
* %
45 20 25 - 8 16 22
Strongly disagree 6% 5% 6% - 3% 5% 9%
* % D
801 378 421 2 248 297 256
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E/F,G/H/I/J,K/L/M/N
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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